

D/L
Item No. 01
08.01.2026
KOLE
266059

**CPAN 76 of 2001
with
CAN 1 of 2025
With
WPA 11883 of 2003**

**Amalendu Bikash Mal & Ors.
-Vs.-
Mihir Mandal**

*Mr. S. M. Hassan,
Mr. Anupama Yasmin,*

...for the petitioner.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner draws attention of this Court to the order dated March 26, 2015.

The particulars in paragraph 4 of the said order be corrected as follows:-

“WPA No. 11883 of 1993 with WPA No. 5252 of 1993 be substituted in place of CO No. 11883 (W) of 1993 wt CO No. 5252 (W) of 1993”

The said WPA Nos. be tagged with CPAN 76 of 2001.

All other portions of the said order remain unchanged.

List the matter under the same heading on 29.01.2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)