

02
09.01.2026
Court. No. 550
Jayanta

CPAN/76/2001
+
IA NO: CAN/1/2025

AMALENDU BIKASH MAL & ORS.
VS
MIHIR MANDAL
In
WPA/11883/2000

Adv. S. M. Hassan
Adv. Anupama Yasmin
... for the Petitioners.

1. Let the order dated 8th January, 2026 be corrected by substituting the case no. "WPA 11883 of 2000" in the place and stead of "*WPA 11883 of 2003*".
2. However, the learned Registrar, Administration, L & O.M. is directed to comply with the order dated 8th January, 2026.
3. All other contents of the said order shall remain unaltered.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)