

S/L 22 to 24  
20.02.2026  
Court. No. 550  
*Sourav/  
Swayan*

**CPAN 76 of 2001  
With  
WPA 11883 of 1993  
With  
WPA 5252 of 1993**

**Amalendu Bikash Mal & Ors.  
Vs.  
Mr. Tapan Kumar Mondal & Ors.**

*Mr. S. M. Hassan  
Ms. Anupama Yashin*

*... for the petitioners.*

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that as per the direction of this Court, the cause title of the contempt application has been amended.
2. The petitioners are directed to serve notice upon the alleged contemnors afresh.
3. List this matter on March 12, 2026 under the same heading. On that day, the learned counsel for the petitioners shall file an affidavit-of-service.

**(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)**